• Initial Filing Fee
• Five hundred dollar ($500.00) non-refundable fee due at time of application 

submission

• Application Fee
• One half of one percent (.5% or .005) of the total project cost payable when the 

application is deemed complete

• Issuance Fee
• Seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500.00) paid if the total project cost is 

one million four hundred thousand dollars ($1,400,000.00) or greater

Certificate of Need (CON) 
Web-Based Application

When the applicant opens the CON web-based application, 
he/she will receive the screenshot below to confirm if this is a 
new application or a continuation of an application.  

Certificate of Need (CON)